

Work with a Leader in Public Housing

Our vision is to elevate the Lanett Housing Authority into a shining example of public housing excellence. Still, this ambitious goal cannot be reached without the support of our community partners. We enthusiastically welcome businesses of all sizes to join us in this vital mission. By collaborating with diverse local contractors, we are committed to delivering exceptional quality in our projects, ensuring that every job is completed efficiently and professionally. Together, we can create a thriving environment that enhances the lives of our residents and sets a standard for others to follow.

The Housing Authority of the City of Lanett, Alabama

Procurement Department 506 1st Street

Lanett, AL 36863 Phone: <u>334-644-5330</u> Fax: 334-644-6468

Visit our E-Procurement Marketplace Link:

The Procurement Department is the central hub for procurement activities within the Housing Authority of the City of Lanett, Alabama (LHA). This department plays a crucial role in supporting all LHA divisions by facilitating the acquisition of essential materials, supplies, and services necessary for their operations.

The primary mission of the Procurement Department is to ensure that the goods and services procured deliver the highest possible value to the organization. This involves diligent market research and analysis to assess supply and demand trends, enabling the department to identify the best options available for the needs of LHA departments. The Procurement Department aims to enhance efficiency and effectiveness across the Housing Authority through this proactive approach.

ETHICS

Vendors engaged in transactions with the LHA (Local Housing Authority) will be treated fairly and transparently. This ensures that all interactions adhere strictly to established good business practices, uphold high professional and ethical standards, and comply with all relevant legal obligations. Each prospective bidder will receive the same comprehensive information to ensure a level playing field. The specifications, terms, and conditions outlined for all bids and quotations will be articulated clearly and in a language accessible and familiar to the trade. This approach aims to foster a competitive bidding environment that invites a diverse range of proposals.

Furthermore, to maintain the integrity of the procurement process, no member of the Board of Commissioners, nor any officer or employee of the LHA, is permitted to accept any form of commission, expense-paid trip, or items of substantial value from any individual, company, partnership, corporation, or organization that is supplying or intends to provide equipment, supplies, or services to the LHA. The only exceptions to this policy are minor items of nominal value that a company broadly distributes as part of a public relations or advertising campaign. Such practices ensure that all vendors are treated equitably and that the procurement process remains free from influences that could undermine its fairness.

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY

The Housing Authority of the City of Lanett, Alabama, is committed to maintaining an equitable work environment and adheres to the principles of equal opportunity in all employment practices. The Authority does not discriminate based on race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age, or disability in its hiring processes, business opportunities, or service delivery.

We strongly encourage minority and small business contractors to participate in all Housing Authority projects. To facilitate this participation, our procurement staff is available to assist and answer inquiries, ensuring that all suppliers comprehensively understand the procurement process.

I appreciate your interest in doing business with LHATo view current bid/procurement opportunities, we require all vendors to register with LHA. Once you are a registered vendor, you will have login access to view current bid opportunities.

LHA'S PROCUREMENT CONTRACT OPPORTUNITIES

- Architecture & Engineering
- Commodities
- Construction
- Environmental Services
- Professional Services